.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 846, the delete everything amendment (H0846DE3), as follows:
.3	Page 10, line 30, delete "shall" and insert "may" and delete "up to" and insert "money"
.4	Page 10, line 31, delete "\$34,600,000"
.5	Page 10, line 32, after "fund" insert "as necessary"
.6	Page 20, line 2, after "87A.10" insert ", including grants for archery facilities,"
.7	Page 20, line 29, delete "\$1,590,000" and insert "\$1,607,000"
.8	Page 28, after line 13, insert:
.9	"Sec. 10. Laws 2010, chapter 215, article 3, section 3, subdivision 6, as amended by
.10	Laws 2010, First Special Session chapter 1, article 6, section 6, and Laws 2013, chapter
.11	114, article 3, section 9, is amended to read:
.12	Subd. 6. Transfers In
.13	(a) The amounts appropriated from the
.14	agency indirect costs account in the special
.15	revenue fund are reduced by \$328,000 in
.16	fiscal year 2010 and \$462,000 in fiscal year
.17	2011, and those amounts must be transferred
.18	to the general fund by June 30, 2011. The
.19	appropriation reductions are onetime.
.20	(b) The commissioner of management
.21	and budget shall transfer \$48,000,000 in
.22	fiscal year 2011 from the closed landfill
.23	investment fund in Minnesota Statutes,
.24	section 115B.421, to the general fund. The
.25	commissioner shall transfer \$9,900,000 on
.26	July 1, 2014, \$12,550,000 in each of the

Sec. 10. 1

1.1

04/15/15 02:52 PM	HOUSE RESEARCH	JT/JF	H0846A34

2.1	<del>years 2015 and 2016, and \$13,000,000 in</del>
2.2	<del>2017</del> from the general fund to the closed
2.3	landfill investment fund. For each the
2.4	transfer to the closed landfill investment
2.5	fund, the commissioner shall determine the
2.6	total amount of interest and other earnings
2.7	that would have accrued to the fund if the
2.8	transfers to the general fund under
2.9	this paragraph had not been made and add
2.10	this amount to the transfer. The amounts
2.11	amount necessary for these transfers are the
2.12	transfer is appropriated from the general
2.13	fund in the fiscal year specified for the
2.14	transfers_transfer."
2.15	Page 34, delete section 8, and insert:
2.16	"Sec. 8. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 84.82, subdivision 6, is amended to read:
2.17	Subd. 6. Exemptions. Registration is not required under this section for:
2.18	(1) a snowmobile owned and used by the United States, an Indian tribal government,
2.19	another state, or a political subdivision thereof;
2.20	(2) a snowmobile registered in a country other than the United States temporarily
2.21	used within this state;
2.22	(3) a snowmobile that is covered by a valid license of another state and has not been
2.23	within this state for more than 30 consecutive days or that is registered by an Indian tribal
2.24	government to a tribal member and has not been outside the tribal reservation boundary
2.25	for more than 30 consecutive days;
2.26	(4) a snowmobile used exclusively in organized track racing events;
2.27	(5) a snowmobile in transit by a manufacturer, distributor, or dealer;
2.28	(6) a snowmobile at least 15 years old in transit by an individual for use only on
2.29	land owned or leased by the individual; or
2.30	(7) a snowmobile while being used to groom a state or grant-in-aid trail; or
2.31	(8) a snowmobile with an engine displacement that is less than 125 cubic centimeters
2.32	provided the snowmobile is not operated on state or grant-in-aid snowmobile trails."
2.33	Page 84, delete lines 1 to 4
2.34	Page 84, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)"
2.35	Page 109, line 25, delete "2" and insert "120"
2.36	Page 112, delete section 125, and insert:

Sec. 8. 2

04/15/15 02·52 PM	HOUSE RESEARCH	JT/JF	H0846A34

3.1

3.1	"Sec. 125. FEDERAL CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 404 PERMIT
3.2	PROGRAM FEASIBILITY STUDY.
3.3	(a) The Board of Water and Soil Resources and the commissioner of natural
3.4	resources shall study the feasibility of the state assuming administration of the section
3.5	404 permit program of the federal Clean Water Act. The United States Army Corps of
3.6	Engineers, St. Paul District; and the United States Environmental Protection Agency shall
3.7	be consulted with during the development of the study. The study shall identify:
3.8	(1) the federal requirements for state assumption of the 404 program;
3.9	(2) the potential extent of assumption, including those waters that would remain
3.10	under the jurisdiction of the Army Corps of Engineers due to the prohibition of 404
3.11	assumption in certain waters as defined in section 404(g)(1) of the federal Clean Water Act
3.12	(3) differences in waters regulated under Minnesota laws compared to waters of the
3.13	United States, including complications and potential solutions to address the current
3.14	uncertainties relating to determining waters of the United States;
3.15	(4) measures to ensure the protection of aquatic resources consistent with the Clean
3.16	Water Act, Wetland Conservation Act, and the public waters program administered by the
3.17	Department of Natural Resources;
3.18	(5) changes to existing state law, including changes to current implementation
3.19	structure and processes, that would need to occur to allow for state assumption of the
3.20	404 program;
3.21	(6) new agency responsibilities for implementing federal requirements and
3.22	procedures that would become the obligation of the state under assumption, including the
3.23	staff and resources needed for implementation;
3.24	(7) the estimated costs and savings that would accrue to affected units of government
3.25	(8) the effect on application review and approval processes and time frames;
3.26	(9) alternatives to assumption that would also achieve the goals of regulatory
3.27	simplification, efficiency, and reduced permitting times;
3.28	(10) options for financing any additional costs of implementation; and
3.29	(11) other information as determined by the board and commissioner.
3.30	(b) The board and commissioner shall involve stakeholders in the development of
3.31	the plan of study consistent with Minnesota Statutes, section 103B.101, subdivision 16.
3.32	(c) By January 15, 2017, the board and commissioner must report the study to the
3.33	legislative policy and finance committees and divisions with jurisdiction over environmen
3.34	and natural resources."
3.35	Page 113, line 9, delete everything after "submit" and insert "recommendations"
3.36	Page 113, line 10, delete "study"

3 Sec. 125.

04/15/15 02:52 PM HOUSE RESEARCH JT/JF H0846A34

Page 114, line 12, delete "September 1" and insert "October 15"

4.2 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

4.3 Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 125. 4